You need protection. So does your family.

That's where we come in.

HE BRAVE

HEART FUND

You rely on protection to get you through each day. Your family, in turn, relies on you. New York Life and Cigna would like to help. Together, we created the Brave of Heart Fund to offer financial support for families of frontline health care workers and health care volunteers who lose their lives to COVID-19.

The Brave of Heart Fund is dedicated to supporting those you love.

The fund honors the efforts and sacrifices of health care workers during the pandemic by offering charitable financial assistance to eligible family members for common needs such as housing, food, transportation, education and medical care. Eligible health care workers include doctors, nurses, technicians, orderlies, cafeteria workers, custodians, volunteers, and others on the front lines.

For more information on how this fund can help you and your family:

Visit <u>https://www.braveofheartfund.com</u> or the FAQs at <u>https://www.braveofheartfund.com/faqs</u> Call **855.334.7932** or email <u>guestions@replyemail.braveofheartfund.com</u>.

©2020 New York Life Insurance Company and Cigna. All rights reserved. BRAVE OF HEART FUND, NEW YORK LIFE, and the NEW YORK LIFE Box Logo are trademarks of New York Life Insurance Company. The Cigna name, logo, and other Cigna marks are owned by Cigna Intellectual Property, Inc. Other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. All images are used for illustrative purposes only. Brave of Heart Fund powered by E4E Relief and seeded by contributions from the New York Life Foundation and Cigna Foundation.

E4E Relief, as a subsidiary of Foundation For The Carolinas, is an independent 501c3 public charity. No goods or services were provided by E4E Relief in return for the tax deductible portion of a contribution. We encourage consultation with a tax advisor regarding the amount and the deductibility of your contribution. E4E Relief provides charitable disaster and hardship relief to individuals around the world and is honored to help you achieve your philanthropic goals.

FOUNDED BY



952663 10/20 © 2020 Cigna. Some content provided under license.